RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Minutes of

COUNCIL

Meeting

DAYTON LEGAL BLANK CO., FORM NO. 10148

Held

June 25, 2001

19

The Council of the City of Centerville, County of Montgomery, State of Ohio, met on Monday, June 25, 2001, at 8:00 P.M. in the Council Chambers of the Centerville Municipal Building. The Meeting was opened with an Invocation given by Deputy-Mayor James Singer, and the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag with Mayor Sally Beals presiding. Councilmembers and City Staff present were as follows:

Deputy-Mayor James Singer

Councilmembers

Susan Lienesch Paul Gresham C. Mark Kingseed Douglas Cline

Roger Krass
Clerk of Council Marilyn McLaughlin

City Manager Gregory Horn

Assistant City Manager Judith Gilleland

Assistant to the City Manager Jesse Lightle

ORDINANCE NUMBER 21-01 26.3215 ACRE ANNEXATION

Mr. Horn located a 26.3215 acre parcel of land for which annexation is being sought by the City of Centerville. The subject property was recently acquired by the City of Centerville as a gift from the Dayton Power & Light Company. The property is located west of Yankee Street across from The Golf Club at Yankee Trace. Mr. Horn pointed out that if the property is annexed it will be developed according to City standards and the entire Yankee Street in this location will be within City limits and maintained by the City of Centerville. Dr. Gresham moved that Ordinance Number 21-01, An Ordinance Authorizing the Annexation Of Contiguous Territory Owned By The City Of Centerville And Directing The Municipal Attorney To Prosecute The Proceedings Necessary To Effect Said Annexation, be set for Public Hearing on Monday, July 16, 2001. Mr. Kingseed seconded the motion. The motion passed unanimously.

There being no further business, the Meeting was adjourned.

Approved:

Mayor

ATTEST

Clerk of Council